# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 037697 Frame 0274. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT CORRECTION.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 503702840

SEQUENCE: 1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISTOFER CHENG	02/05/2016

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPINE LABORATORIES LLC
Street Address:	960 QUINN STREET
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80303

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14317802

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-461-4443

**Email:** patents@rockymountainpatent.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN R. CRUZ

Address Line 1: 1514 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HIBBS\_001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLISON CANTY

SIGNATURE: /Allison Canty/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=ChengK\_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Kris Cheng Assignment #page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038348 FRAME: 0953

EPAS ID: PAT3840842

503794195

source=Kris Cheng Assignment #page2.tif source=Kris Cheng Assignment #page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038348 FRAME: 0954

503685692 02/10/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3732328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISTOFER CHENG	02/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPINE LABORATORIES LLC
Street Address:	960 QUINN STREET
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	80303

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14317802

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-461-4443

**Email:** patents@rockymountainpatent.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN R. CRUZ

Address Line 1: 1514 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 200
Address Line 2: ROCKY MOUNTAIN PATENT, LLC
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIBBS_001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON CANTY
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Canty/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Kris Cheng Assignment #page1.tif source=Kris Cheng Assignment #page2.tif source=Kris Cheng Assignment #page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038348 FRAME: 0955

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Kristofer Cheng, having an address of 2740 Churchill Drive, Hillsborough CA 94010, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Peripherally Controllable Time-Lapse Photography Device" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. HibbsS-1, Application No.14/317,802, filed on June 27, 2014.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Alpine Laboratories, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 960 Ouinn St, Boulder Co 80302, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Alpine Laboratories, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Alpine Laboratories, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 1/15/16	Assignor: Kristofer Cheng
	Name: 2

PATENT REEL: 038348 FRAME: 0956

Assignee: Alpine Laboratories LLC Date: 2/5/16
Name: Stephen Hibbs Title: CEO Sof Mu
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of this office this day of, 2015
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  SEB ATTACHED CERTIFICATE DATE 1/3/16 NOTARY INITIALS PM

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	
County of San Francisco )	
15 2016	Paul C. Moffett, Notary Public
On Jan 15, 2016 before me,	
Date Kvistofer	A .
personally appeared	Cheng
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
n i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) ted, executed the instrument.
1	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraphs true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PAUL C. MOFFETT Commission # 2108306	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above OP	TIONAL — deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
fraudulent reattachment of this	form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASISMMEN	Document Date:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASISMMEN	form to an unintended document.
Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Transcription of Attached Document  Adjunction  Signer(s)  Signer(s)	Document Date:
Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Traudulent reattachment of this  Signer (s)  Signer(s)	Document Date:
Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Document Date:
Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General	Document Date:
Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Document Date:
Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General	Document Date:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Reference #5907 **RECORDED: 02/22/2016 REEL: 038348 FRAME: 0958**